## 508999462 01/29/2025

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI790198

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Light and Motion Industries	12/16/2024

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	SeeScan, Inc.
Street Address:	3855 Ruffin Road
Internal Address:	Legal
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92123

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13066539

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8582443300

Email: christina.hulette@seescan.com

Correspondent Name: Christina L Hulette
Address Line 1: 3855 Ruffin Road

Address Line 2: Legal

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LITE 29-004-201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina Hulette
SIGNATURE:	/Christina Hulette/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2025

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=LITE 29-004-201 Assignment signed#page1.tiff source=LITE 29-004-201 Assignment signed#page2.tiff

PATENT 508999462 REEL: 070050 FRAME: 0463

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, made this December 16, 2024 (the "Effective Date") is entered into by and between Light and Motion Industries ("Assignor"), a corporation incorporated in the State of California with principal offices located at 711 Neeson Rd, Marina CA 93933, and Seescan, Inc., a corporation incorporated in the State of California with principal offices located at 3855 Ruffin Road, San Diego, CA 92123 ("Assignee") each individually a "Party" and collectively the "Parties".

WHEREAS, Assignor owns certain rights to inventions disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 13/066,539 which issued as United States Patent No. 8,770,808, entitled BICYCLE TAIL LIGHT and application(s), if any, claiming priority thereto, collectively the "Patents", and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire an undivided interest in all such inventions and Patents;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration as set forth in separate agreements between Assignor and Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1) Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee accepts, all Assignor's rights in and to said inventions and the Patents, in the United States, including, without limitation, any continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, continuation-in-part, continuation, extension, and post-grant review thereof; including the right to claim priority to any of the Patents, and the right to file any subsequent patent application claiming priority to any of the Patents; and including all causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patents including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief, and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patents.
- 2) Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee accepts, all its rights outside the United States in and to said inventions and the Patents, including, without limitation, any continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, continuation-in-part, continuation, extension, and post-grant review thereof; including the right to claim priority to any of the Patents, and the right to file any subsequent patent application claiming priority to any of the Patents; and including all causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patents including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief, and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patents.
- 3) Assignor hereby binds itself, its legal representatives, and assigns to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths, and assignments or other papers and

Page 1 of 2

instruments that may be necessary in order to perfect and carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, and transfer hereby made or intended to be made.

**4)** Assignor agrees to sign anything needed to perfect the assignment, should it be necessary. Nothing in this assignment shall alter the rights and obligations of the Assignor and Assignee pursuant to separate agreements between the Parties.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, I have executed this Assignment this 16<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2024.

Assignor, Light and Motion Industries

By:

Name: Daniel T. Emerson

Title: Chief Executive Officer and Corporate Secretary